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This survey was conducted from October 26-28, 2022 and included a pool of 501 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on party affiliation,
age, gender, and level of education based on Amber Integrated's proprietary 2022 voter turnout modeling. This survey has a margin of error of 4.4% at a 95% confidence
interval. It is important to remember that subsets based on party affiliation, gender, age, education, race/ethnicity, and location carry with them higher margins of error, as the
sample size is reduced. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online sample of likely voters.
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How excited are you to vote in the general election on November 8th on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not excited at all and probably won't vote and 10 being extremely excited and absolutely plan to vote.

Sample Size 501 278 174 48 271 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
1 Not excited at all and probably
won't vote
Count 17 " 4 2 7 10 1 3 6 4 2 0 9 1 3 3 0o M 0 0 2 0 2 4 8 5
Column% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 9% 4% 2% 0% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 6% 0% 5% 2% 4% 4%
2
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3
Count 5 2 2 0 1 4 0 0 0 4 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1
Coumn% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%
4
Count 13 4 6 2 10 3 0 3 0 3 1 6 9 1 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 4 6 4
Column% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 0% 5% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 2% 3% 3%
5
Count 29 12 17 0 8 21 0 2 4 1 10 M 20 3 4 2 1 22 0 0 1 0 5 7 16 6
Column% 6% 4% 10% 0% 3% 9% 0% 4% 6% 1% 9% 8% 12% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 0% 0% 3% 0% 9% 4% 8% 5%
6
Count 11 6 3 0 3 8 1 4 1 9 3 0 0 4 6 1 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 5 4 2
Column% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% % 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 2%
7
Count 22 12 8 2 11 1 2 2 2 5 7 3 0 10 8 5 2 16 0 0 2 1 2 10 9 4
Column% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% % 4% 3% 6% 6% 2% 0% 10% 5% 6% % 4% 0% 0% 4% 11% 4% 5% 4% 3%
8
Count 64 24 17 22 a3 2 13 6 11 1 8 14 17 9 25 13 5 45 1 0 6 0 7 30 2 12
Column% 13% 9% 10% 45% 16% 9% 4% 11% 15% 12% 7% 10% 10% 8% 17% 16% 26% 12% 54% 0% 15% 0% 14% 17% 1% 9%
9
Count 44 26 1 7 32 12 3 8 5 6 13 10 1 7 18 9 1 27 0 0 10 0 6 16 15 13
Column% 9% 9% 6% 15% 12% 5% 9% 15% 7% 7% 1% 7% 7% 7% 12% 1% 5% 7% 0% 100% 25% 0% 11% 9% 8% 10%
10 Extremely excited and
absolutely plan to vote
Count 297 180 104 13 157 141 10 28 43 52 70 95 101 65 84 46 1 243 1 0 17 5 20 102 116 79

Column % 59% 65% 60% 27% 58% 61% 34% 49% 58% 59% 61% 68% 60% 65% 56% 58% 55% 63% 46% 0% 44% 89% 4% 58% 59% 63%



This survey was conducted from October 26-28, 2022 and included a pool of 501 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on party affiliation,

age, gender, and level of education based on Amber Integrated's proprietary 2022 voter turnout modeling. This survey has a margin of error of 4.4% at a 95% confidence
interval. It is important to remember that subsets based on party affiliation, gender, age, education, race/ethnicity, and location carry with them higher margins of error, as the

sample size is reduced. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online sample of likely voters.
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In general, would you say that you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kevin Stitt? Would that be very or somewhat positive/negative?
Sample Size 501 2718 174 49 271 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Very Favorable
Count 116 110 3 2 53 63 2 12 15 21 38 27 40 25 39 12 2 9 1 0 10 3 9 35 45 3B
Column% 23%  40% 2% 4% 19% 27% 9% 20% 21% 24% 33% 19% 23% 25% 26% 15% 8% 24% 46% 0% 26% 55% 19% 20% 28% 28%
Somewhat Favorable
Count 86 73 3 10 42 44 4 12 16 21 18 15 34 17 25 10 1 66 1 0 6 0 13 34 34 18
Column % 179, 26% 2% 21% 15% 19% 15% 21% 22% 23% 16% 1% 20% 17% 17%  12% 3% 17% 54% 0% 15% 0% 26% 19% 17% 14%
NET Favorable
Count 202 183 7 12 94 107 7 23 31 42 56 42 74 42 64 22 2 157 1 0 16 3 22 69 79 53
Column % 40% 66% 4% 25%  35% 47%  24% 41% 43% 48% 49% 30% 43% 42% 42%  28% 1% 41% 100% 0% 41% 55% 46% 39% 40% 42%|
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 35 21 14 0 18 18 1 7 7 8 6 7 8 9 13 5 3 23 0 0 3 1 6 10 14 11
Coumn% 7% 8% 8% 0% 6% 8% 2% 1% 10% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 9% 6% 12% 6% 0% 100% 8% 11% 12% 5% 7% 9%
Very Unfavorable
Count 214 50 131 33 140 74 20 26 28 30 40 70 60 43 66 4 15 168 0 0 18 1 12 90 79 4
Column % 439, 18% 75% 68% 52% 32% 1% 44% 39% 34% 35% 50% 36% 43% 44%  55% 72% 44% 0% 0% 45% 22% 24% 51% 40% 35%
NET Unfavorable
Count 249 7 145 33 157 91 21 32 36 38 46 77 69 52 7 49 18 190 0 0 21 2 17 100 93 56
Column % 50% 25% 83% 68%  58% 40%  73% 56% 49% 43% 40% 55% 40% 52% 52% 62% 85% 50% 0% 100% 53% 33% 36% 56% 47% 44%)
Neutral
Count 29 18 9 1 10 19 0 0 4 7 7 12 18 4 4 4 0 24 0 0 2 0 3 3 14 12
Column% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 8% 0% 0% 5% 8% 6% 8% 10% 4% 3% 5% 0% 6% 0% 0% 5% 0% 6% 2% 7% 10%
Never heard of
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused/Undecided
Count 21 6 13 2 9 12 1 2 2 2 6 8 10 3 4 4 1 13 0 0 0 1 6 5 1 5
Column% 4% 2% 8% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 6% 6% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 13% 3% 6% 4%
In general, would you say that you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joy Hofmeister? Would that be very or somewhat positive/negative?
Sample Size 501 278 174 49 271 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Very Favorable
Count 120 25 87 7 69 51 3 11 16 11 34 46 31 25 35 29 4 100 0 0 8 1 6 42 48 30
Column % 24% 9% 50% 15% 25% 22% 9% 19% 21% 12% 30% 33% 18% 25% 23% 3% 20% 26% 0% 0% 20% 22% 12% 24% 24% 24%
Somewhat Favorable
Count 114 35 54 26 66 48 17 15 18 21 15 30 3 21 45 18 8 92 0 0 7 1 7 56 33 25
Column % 3% 12% 31% 53%  24% 21% 58% 26% 24% 24% 13% 21% 18% 20% 30% 23% 40% 24% 0% 0% 18% 11% 14% 32% 17% 19%
NET Favorable
Count 234 60 141 33 135 99 19 26 33 31 49 76 62 45 80 47 13 192 0 0 15 2 13 98 81 5§
Column % 47% 22% 81% 68%  50% 43% 67% 45% 45% 36% 42% 55% 36% 45% 53% 59% 61% 50% 0% 0% 38% 33% 26% 56% 41% 43%]
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 61 4 9 8 32 28 4 6 11 13 10 17 16 15 19 " 0 39 0 0 1" 1 10 17 24 19
Column % 12% 16% 5% 16% 12% 12% 15% 11% 14% 15% 9% 12% 9% 15% 13% 13% 0% 10% 0% 0% 28% 11% 20% 10% 12% 15%
Very Unfavorable
Count 156 145 6 5 83 73 4 20 21 31 44 36 70 28 43 15 8 113 1 0 " 3 19 52 64 M
Column % 31% 52% 3% 1%  31% 32% 13% 35% 29% 36% 38% 26% 4% 27% 29%  19% 39% 29% 100% 100% 28% 55% 38% 29% 32% 32%
NET Unfavorable
Count 216 189 14 13 115 101 8 27 31 4 53 53 86 42 62 26 8 152 1 0 22 4 28 69 88 60
Column % 43y, 68% 8% 28% 43% 4% 27% 46% 43% 50% 47% 38% 51% 42% 41%  32% 39% 40% 100% 100% 56% 67% 58% 39% 44% 47%)
Neutral
Count 30 1% 14 0 12 18 0O 3 6 7 8 6 12 8 6 3 0 27 0 0 1 0 2 6 16 8
Column% 6% 6% 8% 0% 4% 8% 0% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% % 8% 4% 4% 0% 7% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 3% 8% 6%
Never heard of
Count 10 10 0 0 o 10 1 0 2 5 1 1 7 2 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 2 0o 10 0
Column% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% % 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 5% 0%
Refused/Undecided
Count 11 4 5 2 9 3 1 2 1 1 4 3 3 3 3 3 0 6 0 0 2 0 3 4 3 4
Column% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 7% 2% 2% 3%
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This survey was conducted from October 26-28, 2022 and included a pool of 501 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on party affiliation,
age, gender, and level of education based on Amber Integrated's proprietary 2022 voter turnout modeling. This survey has a margin of error of 4.4% at a 95% confidence
interval. It is important to remember that subsets based on party affiliation, gender, age, education, race/ethnicity, and location carry with them higher margins of error, as the

sample size is reduced. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online sample of likely voters.
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In November, there will be a general election for Governor of Oklahoma. If the election were held today which of these candidates would you vote for? [ROTATE]: Kevin Stitt the Joyk the D
Natalie Bruno the Libertarian, or Ervin Yen an Independent. (IF UNDECIDED, ASK:) “Toward whom to you lean?
Sample Size 501 2718 174 49 271 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Kevin Stitt, the Republican
Count 213 198 5 10 104 108 7 19 34 47 59 46 84 4 62 22 2 167 1 0 20 4 20 71 8 59
Column % 42% 1% 3% 21% 38% 47% 23% 34% 47% 53% 52% 33% 50% 44% 41%  28% 8% 43% 100% 0% 50% 67% 4% 40% 42% 47%
Joy Hofmeister, the Democrat
Count 216 47 146 23 124 92 19 27 30 31 40 69 57 46 65 48 8 181 0 0 15 2 10 90 75 52
Column % 43% 17% 83% 48% 46% 40% 67% 47% 4% 35% 35% 49% 34% 46% 43%  60% 40% 47% 0% 0% 38% 33% 20% 51% 38% 41%
Natalie Bruno, the Libertarian
Count 5 5 1 0 2 3 0 4 1 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 4
Column% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 7% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 1% 3%
Ervin Yen, an Independent
Count 19 7 4 7 14 5 0 0 0 1 5 12 8 3 8 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 16 1
Column% 4% 3% 2% 15% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 9% 5% 3% 5% 0% 52% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 8% 1%
LEAN Stitt
Count 13 5 5 3 8 5 1 3 3 0 3 2 5 1 5 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 4 5 5
Column% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 100% 0% 0% 19% 2% 2% 4%
LEAN Hofmeister
Count 7 6 1 0 6 1 0 1 1 2 3 0 3 1 2 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0
Column% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0%
LEAN Bruno
Count 4 0 2 2 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0
Column% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 1% 1% 0%
LEAN Yen
Count 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0
Column% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Refused/Undecided
Count 22 9 1 2 6 16 1 3 3 5 3 7 10 4 3 5 0 16 0 0 5 0 2 2 14 5
Column % 49, 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 12% 0% 3% 1% 7% 4%
NET Stitt
Count 226 23 10 13 112 114 7 23 38 47 62 49 89 46 67 24 2 170 1 0 20 4 29 74 87 64
Column % 45% 73% 5% 28% 4% 49% 26% 40% 52% 53% 54% 35% 53% 45% 4%  3N% 8% 44% 100% 100% 50% 67% 59% 42% 44% 51%]
NET Hofmeister
Count 223 52 147 23 130 93 19 28 31 33 43 69 60 47 67 49 8 187 0 0 15 2 10 95 76 52
Column % 44% 19% 84% 48%  48% 40% 67% 48% 42% 37% 38% 49% 35% 47% 4%  62% 40% 49% 0% 0% 38% 33% 21% 54% 38% 41%]
NET Bruno
Count 9 5 2 2 6 3 1 4 1 3 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 2 3 4
Column% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 7% 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 1% 2% 3%
NET Yen
Count 21 9 5 7 16 5 0 0 0 1 6 14 8 3 10 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 1 3 18 1
Column% 4, 3% 3% 15% 6% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 10% 5% 3% 7% 0% 52% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 9% 1%
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This survey was conducted from October 26-28, 2022 and included a pool of 501 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on party affiliation,
age, gender, and level of education based on Amber Integrated's proprietary 2022 voter turnout modeling. This survey has a margin of error of 4.4% at a 95% confidence
interval. It is important to remember that subsets based on party affiliation, gender, age, education, race/ethnicity, and location carry with them higher margins of error, as the
sample size is reduced. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online sample of likely voters.
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In November, there will be a general election for Lieutenant Governor of Oklahoma. If the election were held today which of these candidates would you vote for? [ROTATE]: Matt Pinnell the Republican, Melinda Alizadeh-
Fard the Democrat, or Chris Powell the Libertarian. (IF UNDECIDED, ASK:) “Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 501 278 174 49 271 230 29 5 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Matt Pinnell, the Republican
Count 254 226 20 8 127 127 6 21 36 5 71 65 100 51 70 33 7 1% 1 0 21 4 24 88 97 68
Column% 51% 81% 11% 17% 47% 55% 21% 36% 50% 62% 62% 47% 59% 51% 46%  42% 32% 51% 100% 100% 54% 67% 49% 50% 49% 54%
Democrat
Count 156 9 127 20 90 66 17 15 20 15 31 58 47 34 42 33 8 131 0 0 9 1 6 58 61 37
Column% 31% 3% 73% M% 33% 29% 58% 27% 21% 17% 21% 42% 28% 34% 28% M% 40% 34% 0% 0% 24% 22% 12% 33% 31% 30%
Chris Powell, the Libertarian
Count 19 9 3 7 10 9 1 5 4 4 1 5 3 2 12 2 6 7 0 0 1 1 5 5 9 5
Column% 4% 3% 1% 15% 4% 4% 3% 8% 6% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 8% 3% 28% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 4%
LEAN Pinnell
Count 18 10 2 5 13 5 2 5 2 6 4 0 3 3 8 3 0 8 0 0 3 0 6 6 7 4
Column% 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 5% 8% 3% 6% 3% 0% 2% 3% 6% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 7% 0% 13% 3% 4% 4%
LEAN Alizadeh-Fard
Count 16 6 7 3 9 7 2 6 4 2 2 0 2 3 7 3 0 13 0 0 0 0 2 6 7 3
Column% 3% 2% 4% % 3% 3% 7% 1M1% 5% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 5% 3% 4% 2%
LEAN Powell
Count 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Column% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused/Undecided
Count 37 17 15 5 21 15 2 5 7 6 6 10 15 6 1 5 0 26 0 0 5 0 5 14 16 7
Column% 79, 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 9% 9% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 0% 7% 0% 0% 13% 0% 10% 8% 8% 6%
NET Pinnell
Count 271 236 22 13 140 132 7 25 38 60 75 65 102 55 78 36 7 205 1 0 24 4 30 9% 104 73
Column % 54% 85% 13% 28% 52% 57% 26% 44% 52% 68% 65% 47% 60% 55% 52%  46% 32% 53% 100% 100% 61% 67% 62% 53% 53% 57%)
NET Alizadeh-Fard
Count 172 15 134 23 98 74 19 22 24 18 32 58 49 37 50 36 8 145 0 0 10 1 8 64 68 40
Column % 34% 5% T1% 47% 36% 32% 65% 38% 33% 20% 28% 42% 29% 37% 33% 45% 40% 38% 0% 0% 25% 22% 16% 36% 34% 32%)
NET Powell
Count 21 10 4 7 12 9 1 6 4 4 1 5 3 3 13 2 6 9 0 0 1 1 5 5 10 9
Column % 49 4% 2% 15% 4% 4% 3% 10% 6% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3% 28% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 5%
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This survey was conducted from October 26-28, 2022 and included a pool of 501 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on party affiliation,

age, gender, and level of education based on Amber Integrated's proprietary 2022 voter turnout modeling. This survey has a margin of error of 4.4% at a 95% confidence
interval. It is important to remember that subsets based on party affiliation, gender, age, education, race/ethnicity, and location carry with them higher margins of error, as the

sample size is reduced. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online sample of likely voters.

Total

Republican
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Independent
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Some college
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Graduate

degree

Black
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Hispanic or
Latino

/AMDBER

N T E GRATED

Asian

Native
American

Other

Prefer not to

g

(S
X
o

Other
Tulsa

In November, there will be a general election for State Treasurer of Oklahoma. If the election were held today which of these candidates would you vote for? [ROTATE]: Todd Russ the Republican, Charles De Coune the
Democrat, or Gregory Sadler the Libertarian. (IF UNDECIDED, ASK:) “Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 501 278 174 49 2711 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Todd Russ, the Republican
Count 249 25 11 13 128 121 7 21 37 54 67 62 97 51 74 28 7 186 1 0 21 4 29 8 9% 67
Column% 50%  81% 6% 28%  47% 53%  26% 37% 51% 61% 58% 45% 57% 50% 49% 35%  34% 48% 100% 0% 53% 78% 58%  49% 48% 53%
Charles De Coune, the Democrat
Count 160 10 129 22 97 64 17 19 17 16 31 60 47 33 47 33 8 134 0 o 1 1 7 61 66 34
Column % 32% 3% 74% 45%  36% 28%  58% 33% 24% 19% 2% 43% 28% 32% 31% 42%  36% 35% 0% 0% 28% 2% 14%  34% 33% 27%
Gregory Sadler, the Libertarian
Count 22 7 3 1" 1”1 1" 0 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 1" 3 5 9 0 0 1 0 6 6 10 5
Column% 4% 3% 2% 22% 4% 5% 0% 9% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% % 4%  25% 2% 0% 100% 3% 0% 12% 3% 5% 4%
LEAN Russ
Count 16 2 4 0 79 11 5 5 2 2 2 4 5 4 o 10 0 0 0o 0 6 6 6 4
Column% 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 4% 3% 2% 7% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12% 3% 3% 3%
LEAN De Coune
Count 11 4 7 0 9 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 0 9 6 2 110 0 0 0o 0 0 6 2 3
Column% 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 1% % 5% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% % 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2%
LEAN Sadler
Count 6 5 1 0 2 4 o 3 2 0 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 [VI] 0 1 2 3
Column% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 5% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Refused/Undecided
Count 37 16 19 2 18 19 2 5 5 8 9 8 17 6 6 8 0 30 0 0 6 0 1 117 9
Column% 79, 6% 11% 4% % 8% 6% 9% 6% 10% 8% 5% 10% 6% 4%  10% 0% 8% 0% 0% 16% 0% 2% 6% 8% 7%
NET Russ
Count 265 236 15 13 134 130 8 22 43 5 69 64 99 55 79 32 7 197 1 0 21 4 34 92 102 77
Column% 53%  85% 9% 28%  50% 57%  29% 38% 58% 66% 60% 46% 58% 55% 52% 40%  34% 51% 100% 0% 53% 78% 70%  52% 51% 57%
NET DeCoune
Count 172 13 136 22 106 66 19 22 20 17 32 61 a7 36 54 35 8 144 0 o 1 1 7 67 68 3]
Column% 34% 5% 78% 45%  39% 29%  65% 39% 27% 20% 28% 44% 28% 35% 36% 4% 4% 37% 0% 0% 28% 22% 14%  38% 34% 30%]
NET Sadler
Count 27 12 4 1 13 14 0 8 6 4 4 5 6 4 12 5 5 14 0 0 1 0 7 7 12 8
Column % 5% % 2% 22% 5% 6% 0% 14% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 25% 4% 0% 100% 3% 0% 13% 4% 6% 7%

In November, there will be a general election for State Superintendent of Oklahoma. If the election were held today which of these candidates would you vote for? [ROTATE]: Ryan Walters the Republican or Jenna
Nelson the Democrat. (IF UNDECIDED, ASK:) “Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 501 2718 174 49 271 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Ryan Walters, the Republican
Count 211 190 7 13 103 108 7 22 34 47 58 43 81 46 63 22 7 152 1 0 20 3 27 62 92 57
Column % 42% 68% 4% 28%  38% 47%  26% 39% 46% 53% 50% 31% 48% 46% %  21% 35% 40% 100% 0% 51% 55% 55% 35% 46% 45%
Jenna Nelson, the Democrat
Count 237 53 153 31 143 94 19 28 32 35 47 75 62 a7 78 49 13 190 0 0 16 2 16 99 86 52
Column % 47% 19% 88% 64% 53% 4% 65% 49% 44% 40% 41% 54% 37% 46% 52% 62% 61% 49% 0% 0% 40% 33% 33% 56% 43% 41%
LEAN Walters
Count 12 10 2 0 3 9 0 4 1 1 2 3 3 2 4 2 0 8 0 0 1 0 2 4 3 5
Column% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 7% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 2% 2% 4%
LEAN Nelson
Count 4 2 2 0 1 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1
Column% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Refused/Undecided
Count 38 24 10 4 2 16 2 2 4 5 7 18 24 5 4 5 0 32 0 0 3 1 3 1 16 1
Column % g, 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 13% 14% 5% 3% 6% 0% 8% 0% 0% 7% 1% 6% 6% 8% 9%
NET Walters
Count 222 200 9 13 105 117 7 26 35 47 60 46 84 48 67 24 7 161 1 0 21 3 29 65 95 62
Column % 44% 7% 5% 28% 39% 51% 26% 46% 48% 54% 52% 33% 49% 47% 4%  30% 35% 42% 100% 0% 52% 55% 60% 37% 48% 49%)
NET Nelson
Count 241 54 155 31 144 97 19 29 34 35 48 75 62 43 80 50 14 192 0 0 16 2 17 101 87 53
Column % 48% 20% 89% 64%  53% 42%  68% 50% 46% 40% 41% 54% 37% 48% 53% 63% 65% 50% 0% 100% 40% 33% 34% 57% 44% 42%)
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This survey was conducted from October 26-28, 2022 and included a pool of 501 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on party affiliation,
age, gender, and level of education based on Amber Integrated's proprietary 2022 voter turnout modeling. This survey has a margin of error of 4.4% at a 95% confidence
interval. It is important to remember that subsets based on party affiliation, gender, age, education, race/ethnicity, and location carry with them higher margins of error, as the
sample size is reduced. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online sample of likely voters.
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In November, there will be a general election for Oklah Corp ion C issit . If the election were held today which of these candidates would you vote for? [ROTATE]: Kim David the Republican, Margaret
Warigia Bowman the Democrat, or Don Underwood an Independent. (IF UNDECIDED, ASK:) “Toward whom to you lean?
Sample Size 501 278 174 49 271 230 29 5 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Kim David, the Republican
Count 237 219 10 8 125 112 6 21 38 54 56 62 95 48 66 28 7 179 1 0 25 1 24 7% 9% 65
Column % 47% 79% 6% 17% 46% 49% 22% 37% 52% 61% 48% 45% 56% 48% 43%  36% 35% 46% 54% 0% 64% 26% 48% 43% 48% 52%
Margaret Warigia Bowman, the
Democrat
Count 157 10 125 21 87 70 18 20 18 15 30 56 49 33 42 33 7 134 0 0 9 1 5 61 63 33
Column% 31% 4% T2% 44% 32% 30% 62% 35% 25% 17% 26% 40% 29% 33% 21% 4% 36% 35% 0% 0% 23% 22% 10% 35% 32% 26%
Independent
Count 30 15 4 1 20 10 0 0 4 10 10 7 5 5 17 4 5 16 1 0 1 3 4 12 13 6
Column% 6% 6% 2% 23% 8% 4% 0% 0% 6% 11% 8% 5% 3% 5% M% 5% 25% 4% 46% 100% 3% 52% 8% 7% 6% 4%
LEAN David
Count 11 8 1 2 3 8 1 1 3 3 3 1 0 3 7 2 0 6 0 0 1 0 4 3 5 3
Column% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 4% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 9% 2% 3% 3%
LEAN Bowman
Count 15 6 9 0 10 5 1 3 6 0 3 2 2 3 8 2 1T 1" 0 0 1 0 2 7 5 4
Column% 3% 2% 5% 0% 4% 2% 3% 4% 8% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 5% 4% 2% 3%
LEAN Underwood
Count 13 8 2 3 7 6 1 7 1 1 3 0 6 1 5 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 7
Column% 3% 3% 1% % 3% 3% 3% 12% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 6%
Refused/Undecided
Count 38 12 24 2 18 20 2 5 3 6 10 11 13 8 8 9 0 30 0 0 3 0 4 13 16 9
Column% g, 4% 14% 4% 7% 8% 6% 9% 4% % 9% 8% 7% 8% 5% 12% 0% 8% 0% 0% 7% 0% 9% % 8% 7%
NET David
Count 248 227 11 10 128 120 7 2 4 5 59 63 95 51 72 30 7 185 1 0 26 1 28 79 101 69
Column % 50% 82% 7% 21% 47% 52% 25% 39% 56% 64% 51% 46% 56% 50% 48%  38% 35% 48% 54% 0% 66% 26% 57% 45% 51% 54%]
NET Bowman
Count 172 17 134 21 97 74 19 23 24 15 33 58 52 36 50 35 8 145 0 0 9 1 7 68 67 39
Column% 34% 6% T1% 44% 36% 32% 65% 40% 33% 17% 29% 42% 30% 36% 33% 44% 40% 38% 0% 0% 24% 22% 15% 38% 34% 29%]
NET Underwood
Count 43 23 5 15 27 16 1 7 5 11 13 7 10 6 22 5 5 24 1 0 1 3 9 18 13 13
Column% 9% 8% 3% 30%  10% 7% 3% 12% 7% 12% 11% 5% 6% 6% 14% 6%  25% 6% 46% 100% 3% 52% 19%  10% 7% 10%)
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This survey was conducted from October 26-28, 2022 and included a pool of 501 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on party affiliation,
age, gender, and level of education based on Amber Integrated's proprietary 2022 voter turnout modeling. This survey has a margin of error of 4.4% at a 95% confidence

interval. It is important to remember that subsets based on party affiliation, gender, age, education, race/ethnicity, and location carry with them higher margins of error, as the
sample size is reduced. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online sample of likely voters.
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In November, there will be a general election for Ol Labor C issi If the election were held today which of these candidates would you vote for? [ROTATE]: Leslie Osborn the Republican, Jack Henderson
the Democrat, or Will Daugherty the Libertarian. (IF UNDECIDED, ASK:) “Toward whom to you lean?
Sample Size 501 2718 174 49 271 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Leslie Osborn, the Republican
Count 263 26 22 14 131 131 10 22 5 55 63 63 96 54 7 36 10 200 1 0 28 3 22 93 104 66
Column % 52% 81% 13% 29% 49% 57% 35% 38% 68% 63% 55% 45% 57% 54% 51% 45% 46% 52% 100% 0% 70% 52% 45% 53% 53% 52%
Jack Henderson, the Democrat
Count 145 7 M7 22 85 60 15 19 14 17 28 53 45 27 45 29 5 124 0 0 4 1 1" 55 61 29
Column % 29% 3% 67% 45% 31% 26% 52% 33% 19% 19% 24% 38% 26% 27% 30% 37% 24% 32% 0% 100% 10% 22% 23% 31% 31% 23%
Will Daugherty, the Libertarian
Count 22 13 2 7 10 12 0 5 2 4 5 5 5 5 10 2 5 10 0 0 1 1 4 6 8 9
Column% 4% 5% 1% 15% 4% 5% 0% 8% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 25% 3% 0% 0% 3% 26% 9% 3% 4% T%
LEAN Osborn
Count 13 10 3 0 5 8 0 2 2 5 3 1 3 3 4 3 0 8 0 0 3 0 3 5 6 2
Column% 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 7% 0% 5% 3% 3% 1%
LEAN Henderson
Count 8 1 7 0 7 1 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 2 5 1 1 7 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 3
Coumn% 2% 0% 4% 0% 2% 1% 7% 3% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2%
LEAN Daugherty
Count 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
Column% 1% 0% 0% 7% 1% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 3%
Refused/Undecided
Count 46 21 23 2 30 16 2 5 4 7 12 17 21 10 7 8 0 37 0 0 3 0 6 15 16 15
Column% gy, 7% 13% 4% 1% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 1% 12% 12% 10% 5% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0% 9% 0% 12% 8% 8% 12%
NET Osborn
Count 276 236 25 14 136 140 10 24 52 61 66 64 99 57 81 39 10 207 1 0 30 3 24 98 111 69
Column % 55% 85% 15% 29% 50% 61% 35% 4% 71% 69% 58% 46% 58% 57% 54% 49% 46% 54% 100% 0% 77% 52% 50% 55% 56% 53%)
NET Henderson
Count 154 8 124 22 92 62 17 21 16 17 31 53 45 29 50 30 6 130 0 0 5 1 1" 58 63 32
Column% 31% 3% 7% 45% 34% 2% 58% 36% 21% 19% 27% 38% 26% 29% 33% 38% 29% 34% 0% 100% 12% 22% 23% 33% 32% 25%]
NET Daugherty
Count 25 13 2 10 13 12 0 8 2 4 5 5 5 5 13 2 5 10 0 0 1 1 8 6 8 12
Column% 59, 5% 1% 21% 5% 5% 0% 14% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 9% 2% 25% 3% 0% 0% 3% 26% 16% 3% 4% 9%
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This survey was conducted from October 26-28, 2022 and included a pool of 501 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on party affiliation,
age, gender, and level of education based on Amber Integrated's proprietary 2022 voter turnout modeling. This survey has a margin of error of 4.4% at a 95% confidence
interval. It is important to remember that subsets based on party affiliation, gender, age, education, race/ethnicity, and location carry with them higher margins of error, as the
sample size is reduced. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online sample of likely voters.
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In November, there will be a general election for United States Senate. If the election were held today which of these candidates would you vote for? [ROTATE]: James Lankford the Republican, Madison Horn the
Democrat, Kenneth Blevins the Libertarian, or Michael Delaney an Independent. (IF UNDECIDED, ASK:) “Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 501 278 174 49 271 230 29 5 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126

James Lankford, the Republican
Count 243 218 15 10 121 123 5 17 40 51 65 65 101 a7 68 28 7 183 1 0 24 4 24 81 99 64
Column % 49% 79% 8% 21% 45% 53% 18% 30% 54% 58% 57% 47% 60% 46% 45%  35% 35% 48% 54% 0% 61% 63% 50% 46% 50% 51%

Madison Horn, the Democrat
Count 190 21 14 26 16 75 20 25 23 24 38 60 47 4 59 43 8 160 0 0 " 1 10 81 66 44
Column % 38% 8% 83% 53% 43% 33% 1% 43% 31% 28% 33% 43% 28% 1% 39% 54% 40% 42% 0% 100% 28% 22% 20% 46% 33% 35%

Kenneth Blevins, the Libertarian
Count 11 9 0 2 1 10 1 3 3 1 4 0 5 1 4 0 0o 5 0 0 1 0 5 1 3 7
Column% 2% 3% 0% 5% 0% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 5%

Michael Delaney, an Independent

Count 15 6 3 5 13 1 0 2 0 4 2 6 0 5 8 2 5 6 1 0 0 1 2 4 7 3
Column% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 0% 4% 0% 4% 2% 4% 0% 5% 5% 2% 25% 2% 46% 0% 0% 15% 3% 2% 4% 3%
LEAN Lankford
Count 15 15 0 0 9 6 2 1 5 2 4 1 5 4 4 1 0o " 0 0 1 0 4 6 7 2
Column% 3% 5% 0% 0% 3% 2% 6% 2% % 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 7% 4% 3% 1%
LEAN Horn
Count 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Column% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
LEAN Blevins
Count 5 1 1 3 3 2 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 3
Column% 1% 0% 0% 7% 1% 1% 0% 6% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1% 3%
LEAN Delaney
Count 6 5 1 0 4 2 0o 4 1 1 1 0 4 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 0
Column% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 6% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Refused/Undecided
Count 14 2 10 2 4 10 1 2 1 2 1 6 8 1 2 4 0o " 0 0 2 0 0 2 9 3
Column % 3% 1% 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 6% 0% 3% 0% 0% 6% 0% 1% 1% 5% 2%
NET Lankford
Count 258 233 15 10 130 128 7 18 4 53 69 67 106 51 72 29 7 194 1 0 25 4 28 87 106 69
Column % 52% 84% 8% 21% 48% 56% 24% 32% 61% 60% 60% 48% 63% 51% 47%  31% 35% 50% 54% 0% 63% 63% 57% 49% 53% 52%]
NET Horn, Madison
Count 191 22 14 26 16 76 20 25 24 25 38 60 47 42 59 43 8 160 0 0 12 1 10 81 67 44
Column % 38% 8% 83% 53%  43% 33% 71% 43% 32% 28% 33% 43% 28% 41% 39% 55% 40% 42% 0% 100% 29% 22% 20% 46% 34% 35%)
NET Blevins
Count 17 10 1 6 5 12 1 6 3 2 4 0 5 1 9 1 0 7 0 0 1 0 9 1 5 10
Column% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 6% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 18% 1% 3% 8%
NET Delaney
Count 21 1" 4 5 17 3 0 6 1 5 3 6 4 6 10 2 5 12 1 0 0 1 2 6 11 3
Column% 49 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% 0% 10% 1% 6% 2% 4% 2% 6% 6% 2% 25% 3% 46% 0% 0% 15% 5% 3% 6% 3%
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This survey was conducted from October 26-28, 2022 and included a pool of 501 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on party affiliation,
age, gender, and level of education based on Amber Integrated's proprietary 2022 voter turnout modeling. This survey has a margin of error of 4.4% at a 95% confidence
interval. It is important to remember that subsets based on party affiliation, gender, age, education, race/ethnicity, and location carry with them higher margins of error, as the
sample size is reduced. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online sample of likely voters.
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In November, there will be a special election for United States Senate. If the election were held today which of these candidates would you vote for? [ROTATE]: Mullin the i Kendra Horn the
Democrat, Robert Murphy the Libertarian, or Ray Woods an Independent. (IF UNDECIDED, ASK:) “Toward whom to you lean?
Sample Size 501 278 174 49 271 230 29 5 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Markwayne Mullin, the
Republican
Count 253 224 13 16 131 122 7 24 40 52 65 64 105 51 69 27 7 186 1 0 27 3 28 80 109 63
Column % 50% 80% 8% 32%  48% 53% 26% 42% 55% 59% 57% 46% 62% 51% 46% 35% 32% 48% 100% 0% 69% 55% 58% 46% 55% 50%
Kendra Horn, the Democrat
Count 203 29 148 26 121 82 19 26 27 27 40 62 49 42 65 46 9 17 0 0 1" 2 10 8 70 47
Column % 40% 10% 85% 53% 44% 36% 68% 46% 37% 31% 35% 45% 29% 41% 43%  58% 43% 45% 0% 100% 27% 33% 20% 48% 36% 37%
Robert Murphy, the Libertarian
Count 10 9 1 0 1 9 0 3 0 2 3 1 5 1 9 1 0 5 0 0 1 1 4 2 0 8
Column% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 8% 1% 0% 6%
Ray Woods, an Independent
Count 11 3 2 5 9 2 0 1 1 2 1 5 0 2 8 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 2
Column% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 0% 2% 5% 1% 25% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2%
LEAN Mullin
Count 7 7 0 0 3 4 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 2 5 1
Coumn% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 1% 3% 1%
LEAN Horn
Count 4 3 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 1
Column% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
LEAN Murphy
Count 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Column% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
LEAN Woods
Count 1 1 1 0 0 1 0o 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Column% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Refused/Undecided
Count 12 2 8 2 4 8 1 2 0 1 1 7 5 2 2 3 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 4
Column% 2o, 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% 3%
NET Mullin
Count 260 231 13 16 134 126 8 25 43 54 66 64 107 53 ! 28 7 189 1 0 27 3 33 82 114 64
Column% 52% 83% 8% 32% 49% 55% 29% 43% 58% 62% 57% 46% 63% 53% 47%  35% 32% 49% 100% 0% 69% 55% 67% 46% 58% 50%]
NET Horn, Kendra
Count 206 32 149 26 123 83 19 26 28 27 42 62 52 42 65 a7 9 174 0 0 1 2 10 88 70 48
Column% 41% 11% 85% 53% 45% 36% 68% 46% 39% 31% 37% 45% 31% 42% 3% 59% 43% 45% 0% 100% 28% 33% 20% 50% 36% 38%]
NET Murphy
Count 11 9 1 0 1 9 0o 3 0 2 4 1 5 1 3 1 0o 5 0 0 1 1 4 2 0 9
Column% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 8% 1% 0% 7%
NET Woods
Count 12 4 3 5 9 3 0 1 1 3 1 5 0 3 9 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 p:
Column % 29 1% 1% 11% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 3% 6% 1% 25% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 2% 3% 2%

Page 9 of 13



KOCOG)Z /AMBER

This survey was conducted from October 26-28, 2022 and included a pool of 501 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on party affiliation,
age, gender, and level of education based on Amber Integrated's proprietary 2022 voter turnout modeling. This survey has a margin of error of 4.4% at a 95% confidence
interval. It is important to remember that subsets based on party affiliation, gender, age, education, race/ethnicity, and location carry with them higher margins of error, as the
sample size is reduced. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online sample of likely voters.
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Considering the following list of issues, which issue is top of mind for you as you are going into the voting booth this November?

Sample Size 501 2718 174 49 271 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Education
Count 51 21 30 0 31 20 1 1" 6 12 12 10 6 8 23 14 2 # 0 0 6 0 3 21 12 18
Column % 10% 8% 17% 0% 12% 9% 2% 18% 9% 13% 1% 7% 3% 8% 15% 18% 10% 1% 0% 0% 15% 0% 6% 12% 6% 14%
Economy/Inflation
Count 207 160 28 20 109 98 8 28 31 43 45 51 70 44 68 25 9 149 1 0 17 4 26 74 76 58
Column% 41% 571% 16% 41% 40% 43% 29% 49% 43% 49% 39% 37% 41% 44% 45%  32% 43% 39% 100% 100% 44% 67% 53% 42% 38% 46%
Abortion
Count 44 15 24 6 26 18 4 4 1 5 14 5 10 14 12 8 1 30 0 0 4 1 9 12 13 19
Column% 9% 5% 14% 13% 10% 8% 15% 7% 16% 6% 12% 4% 6% 14% 8% 10% 3% 8% 0% 0% 1% 22% 17% % 7% 15%
Preserving Democracy
Count 110 33 68 9 58 52 2 9 13 15 24 47 31 22 33 23 8 88 0 0 9 1 4 34 5 17
Column % 22% 12% 39% 18% 21% 22% 6% 15% 17% 17% 21% 34% 18% 22% 22%  29% 38% 23% 0% 0% 22% 11% 8% 19% 30% 14%
Health Care
Count 22 4 5 12 16 6 12 2 2 1 3 1 14 1 3 4 1 20 0 0 1 0 0 16 2 4
Column% 4% 2% 3% 25% 6% 2% 42% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 8% 1% 2% 5% 3% 5% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 9% 1% 3%
Crime
Count 16 7 6 2 9 6 0 2 2 0 1 1" " 1 1 4 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 2 1" 3
Column% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 0% 1% 8% 6% 1% 0% 4% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 6% 2%
lllegal Immigration
Count 34 3 3 0 14 20 0 0 6 7 13 8 20 8 6 1 0o 27 0 0 1 0 6 13 16 6
Column% 7% 1% 2% 0% 5% 9% 0% 0% 8% 8% 12% 6% 12% 8% 4% 1% 0% 7% 0% 0% 3% 0% 13% 7% 8% 5%
Something Else
Count 7 4 3 0 0o 7 1 0o 2 4 1 0 2 1 3 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 1
Coumn% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know/unsure
Count 10 2 8 0 7 3 1 2 0 1 1 6 6 1 2 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 2
Column% 2% 1% 5% 0% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1%

How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Sample Size 501 278 174 49 271 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Great

Count 7 0 7 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 6 5 0 1 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1

Column% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%
Good

Count 52 13 35 3 24 27 o 10 5 7 16 14 3 8 24 17 1 4 0 0 4 2 1 20 15 16

Column % 10% 5% 20% 7% % 12% 0% 17% 7% 7% 14% 10% 2% 8% 16% 21% 6% 11% 0% 0% 9% 33% 2% 12% 8% 12%
Fair

Count 137 36 93 8 79 58 7 12 25 13 32 48 37 26 47 27 5 110 0 0 10 1 1" 51 53 33

Column% 27% 13% 53% 17%  29% 25% 23% 21% 34% 14% 28% 35% 22% 26% 31% 35% 2% 29% 0% 0% 26% 1% 23% 2% 2% 26%
Poor

Count 302 226 39 37 166 136 22 36 43 68 66 67 125 64 80 33 14 221 1 0 26 3 37 105 121 77

Column % 60% 81% 22% 76% 61% 59% T1% 62% 59% T1% 51% 49% 74% 64% 53% 42% 69% 57% 100% 100% 65% 55% 75% 59% 61% 61%
Don't know/unsure

Count 3 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Column% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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This survey was conducted from October 26-28, 2022 and included a pool of 501 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on party affiliation,
age, gender, and level of education based on Amber Integrated's proprietary 2022 voter turnout modeling. This survey has a margin of error of 4.4% at a 95% confidence
interval. It is important to remember that subsets based on party affiliation, gender, age, education, race/ethnicity, and location carry with them higher margins of error, as the
sample size is reduced. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online sample of likely voters.
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In general, which candidate do you believe more aligns with your views on each of the following issues?
- Education
Sample Size 501 278 174 49 271 230 29 5 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Kevin Stitt
Count 207 187 8 12 105 102 7 21 28 43 56 52 87 43 60 18 7 162 1 0 14 3 20 65 82 61
Column% 41% 67% 5% 25% 39% 45% 25% 36% 38% 49% 49% 38% 51% 42% 40% 23% 32% 42% 100% 100% 36% 55% 41% 36% 41% 49%
Joy Hofmeister
Count 239 64 148 27 134 105 20 30 35 37 48 70 65 43 ! 55 8 196 0 0 23 2 10 97 88 54
Column % 48% 23% 85% 55% 50% 45% 69% 51% 48% 42% 42% 50% 38% 48% 47% 70% 40% 51% 0% 0% 58% 33% 21% 55% 45% 43%
Ervin Yen
Count 9 1 2 5 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 7 0 1 8 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 0
Column% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 5% 0% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Natalie Bruno
Count 9 4 2 2 5 3 0 3 1 2 1 1 3 1 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 4 1 3
Column% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/unsure
Count 37 21 14 2 19 19 1 4 9 6 9 9 15 8 10 4 1 22 0 0 2 1 12 10 19 8
Column% 7% 8% 8% 4% 7% 8% 4% 7% 12% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 3% 6% 0% 0% 6% 11% 24% 6% 10% 6%
- Economy (inflation, jobs, taxes, etc?)
Sample Size 501 2718 174 49 271 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Kevin Stitt
Count 231 208 10 13 15 117 7 24 39 46 63 53 92 45 70 24 7 172 1 0 21 4 26 68 98 65
Column % 46% 75% 6% 28%  42% 51% 24% 41% 54% 52% 55% 38% 54% 44% 46% 31% 32% 45% 100% 100% 53% 67% 53% 38% 50% 52%
Joy Hofmeister
Count 196 40 135 21 116 80 19 22 24 28 38 65 52 45 53 46 8 166 0 0 14 2 6 7 71 48
Column % 39% 14% T1% 44% 43% 35% 67% 38% 33% 31% 33% 47% 31% 44% 35% 58% 38% 43% 0% 0% 35% 33% 13% 44% 36% 38%
Ervin Yen
Count 12 3 2 7 8 5 1 1 2 0 2 7 0 1 " 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 1
Column% 2% 1% 1% 15% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 5% 0% 1% % 1% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 2% 4% 1%
Natalie Bruno
Count 12 9 2 2 2 10 0 3 1 0 2 6 8 2 0 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 4 8 1 3
Column% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 0% 5% 2% 0% 2% 4% 5% 2% % 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% % 1% 2%
Don't know/unsure
Count 49 19 26 5 31 18 2 8 6 15 10 9 18 8 17 7 1 34 0 0 5 0 10 21 20 9
Column % 10% 7% 15% 9% 12% 8% 7% 13% 8% 17% 9% 6% 10% 8% 1% 9% 5% 9% 0% 0% 12% 0% 20% 12% 10% 7%
- Preserving Democracy
Sample Size 501 2718 174 49 271 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Kevin Stitt
Count 216 20 7 10 104 112 8 20 29 47 58 55 87 4 63 23 7 166 1 0 20 3 19 68 92 56
Column % 43% 2% 4% 21% 39% 49% 27% 35% 39% 53% 51% 39% 51% 44% 1%  29% 32% 43% 100% 0% 51% 55% 38% 39% 46% 45%
Joy Hofmeister
Count 204 41 138 25 18 87 18 24 27 28 40 68 54 46 61 43 7 174 0 0 12 2 9 88 69 48
Column% 41% 15% 79% 52%  43% 38% 64% 41% 37% 31% 35% 49% 32% 46% 40% 54% 35% 45% 0% 0% 30% 33% 19% 50% 35% 38%
Ervin Yen
Count 14 3 2 9 14 1 0 3 3 0 1 7 3 1 " 0 5 2 0 0 3 0 4 1 10 3
Column% 3% 1% 1% 18% 5% 0% 0% 6% 4% 0% 1% 5% 2% 1% % 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 7% 0% 8% 0% 5% 3%
Natalie Bruno
Count 11 6 3 2 6 5 0 4 3 2 1 1 5 1 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 4 4 3
Column% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 0% 7% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/unsure
Count 55 28 24 2 29 25 3 7 11 11 15 9 20 10 14 1 2 39 0 0 5 1 8 16 23 16
Column % 11% 10% 14% 4% M% 11% 10% 12% 15% 12% 13% 6% 12% % 9%  14% 8% 10% 0% 100% 12% 11% 17% % 12% 12%
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This survey was conducted from October 26-28, 2022 and included a pool of 501 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on party affiliation,
age, gender, and level of education based on Amber Integrated's proprietary 2022 voter turnout modeling. This survey has a margin of error of 4.4% at a 95% confidence
interval. It is important to remember that subsets based on party affiliation, gender, age, education, race/ethnicity, and location carry with them higher margins of error, as the
sample size is reduced. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online sample of likely voters.
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- Abortion
Sample Size 501 2718 174 49 271 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Kevin Stitt
Count 231 205 12 13 M7 114 8 28 33 48 60 55 98 47 64 22 7 1M 1 0 25 3 24 65 99 67
Column %  46% 4% 1% 28%  43% 49% 29% 48% 44% 54% 52% 40% 58% 46% 42% 28% 32% 44% 100% 0% 63% 55% 49% 37% 50% 53%
Joy Hofmeister
Count 185 43 129 13 106 79 6 24 271 27 40 61 40 4 60 42 8 156 0 0 10 2 10 77 64 45
Column% 37% 16% 74% 27% 39% 34% 22% 42% 38% 31% 35% 44% 24% 43% 39% 54% 37% 4% 0% 0% 25% 33% 20% 43% 32% 36%
Ervin Yen
Count 10 1 3 5 8 2 0 0 0 1 2 7 0 1 8 1 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2
Column% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 5% 0% 1% 5% 1% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
Natalie Bruno
Count 23 4 5 14 19 4 12 1 5 3 1 1 14 1 4 4 0 16 0 0 0 0 6 18 5 0
Column% 5% 1% 3% 30% % 2% 2% 1% 7% 3% 1% 1% 8% 1% 3% 4% 0% 4% 0% 100% 1% 0% 13% 10% 3% 0%
Don't know/unsure
Count 52 25 25 2 21 3 2 5 8 10 12 15 18 8 16 10 1 37 0 0 5 1 9 17 2 13
Column % 10% % 14% 4% 8% 13% 7% 9% 1% 1% 10% 11% 1% 8% 1% 13% 6% 10% 0% 0% 1% 1% 18% 10% 11% 10%
- Health Care
Sample Size 501 2718 174 49 271 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Kevin Stitt
Count 206 18 7 10 108 98 8 19 27 46 52 54 84 39 63 20 7 163 1 0 14 3 19 68 84 54
Column % 41% 68% 4% 21% 40% 43% 29% 33% 37% 52% 45% 39% 50% 39% MN% 25% 2% 42% 46% 0% 36% 55% 38% 38% 42% 43%
Joy Hofmeister
Count 199 37 133 29 121 78 18 25 27 31 41 56 47 45 64 4 8 162 0 0 15 2 12 80 69 50
Column % 40% 13% 76% 60%  45% 34%  65% 43% 37% 35% 36% 4% 28% 44% 42%  55% 40% 42% 0% 0% 39% 33% 24% 45% 35% 40%
Ervin Yen
Count 12 2 5 5 10 2 0 1 0 1 3 7 0 1 7 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 1 4 7 0
Column% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 0% 1% 4% 6% 25% 1% 0% 100% 0% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Natalie Bruno
Count 15 12 1 2 4 1 0 4 4 0 3 5 " 2 2 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 4 8 5 3
Column% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 0% 7% 5% 0% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 9% 0% 8% 4% 2% 2%
Don't know/unsure
Count 69 38 28 2 27 M 2 10 15 10 16 16 28 14 16 10 1 46 1 0 6 1 14 17 34 18
Column % 14% 14% 16% 4% 10% 18% 7% 17% 20% 12% 14% 11% 16% 14% 1% 13% 3% 12% 54% 0% 16% 11% 29% 9% 17% 14%
- Crime
Sample Size 501 278 174 49 271 230 29 58 73 8 115 139 170 101 151 79 21 385 1 0 39 6 49 177 198 126
Kevin Stitt
Count 221 197 8 16 113 108 8 22 28 51 61 51 92 4 65 23 7 166 1 0 21 4 22 68 93 60
Column % 44% 1% 5% 33% 2% 47% 29% 38% 38% 58% 54% 37% 54% 1% 3% 29% 32% 43% 100% 100% 53% 67% 45% 38% 47% 47%
Joy Hofmeister
Count 180 4 130 9 9 81 6 24 24 25 34 67 43 42 52 4 8 154 0 0 10 2 6 70 66 44
Column % 36% 15% 75% 19% 37% 35% 20% 4% 33% 29% 30% 48% 25% M1% 34% 55% 40% 40% 0% 0% 25% 33% 13% 40% 33% 35%
Ervin Yen
Count 11 2 4 5 9 2 0 0 1 0 1 8 0 2 9 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 1
Column% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 6% 0% 2% 6% 0% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Natalie Bruno
Count 19 2 1 16 14 5 12 1 3 0 3 0 12 2 4 0 0 15 0 0 1 0 3 15 4 0
Column% 4% 1% 1% 33% 5% 2% 42% 2% 5% 0% 2% 0% 7% 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 6% 8% 2% 0%
Don't know/unsure
Count 70 37 AN 2 36 34 3 11 16 12 16 12 23 14 22 12 1 45 0 0 8 0 17 2 21 2
Column % 14% 13% 18% 4% 13% 15% 10% 19% 22% 13% 14% 9% 14% 13% 14% 15% 3% 12% 0% 0% 20% 0% 34% 13% 14% 17%
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This survey was conducted from October 26-28, 2022 and included a pool of 501 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on party affiliation,

age, gender, and level of education based on Amber Integrated's proprietary 2022 voter turnout modeling. This survey has a margin of error of 4.4% at a 95% confidence
interval. It is important to remember that subsets based on party affiliation, gender, age, education, race/ethnicity, and location carry with them higher margins of error, as the

sample size is reduced. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online sample of likely voters.

Sample Size
Kevin Stitt
Count

Column %

Joy Hofmeister
Count

Column %
Ervin Yen
Count

Column %
Natalie Bruno
Count

Column %
Don't know/unsure
Count

Column %

Okay, now moving off the topic of this November General Election. In March of 2023, Oklah

Total

501

148
30%

214
43%

13
3%

13
3%

13
22%

Republican

142

51%

19%

4
1%

5
2%

75
27%

Democrat

136

78%

0%

5
3%

28
16%

Independent

4%

25
52%

9
18%

2
5%

10
21%

Female

271

25%

122
45%

12
4%

8
3%

62
23%

Male

230

80
35%

93

40%

1%

5
2%

50
22%

18-29

4
14%

18

64%

3%

0
0%

5
19%
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- Tribal Issues

58 73 88 115 139 170
12 21 38 35 38 66
21% 29% 43% 30% 28% 39%
24 32 31 48 61 62
42% 43% 35% 42% 44% 36%
3 3 0 1 5 3
6% 4% 0% 1% 4% 2%
6 2 4 1 2 3
0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2%
12 16 16 31 32 37
21% 22% 18% 27% 23% 22%

will vote in a

Some college

but did not

101

29

29%

4%

1%

1%

25
25%

4 year college

degree

37
24%

62

MN%

6%

4%

37
25%

Graduate

degree

1%

2%

14
17%

Black

21

32%

37%

5

25%

3%

1
3%

White

385

113
29%

178
46%

4

1%

1%

85
22%

Hispanic or
Latino

46%

0%

0%

0%

1
54%

/AMDBER

N T E GRATED

Asian

0%

0%

0
0%

0
100%

0
0%

Native
American

14
37%

17
4%

0
0%

1
3%

6
16%

Other

2
41%

2
33%

0
0%

0
0%

1
26%

Prefer not to

"
23%

10

20%

%

6
13%

18
38%

OKC

Ll
23%

50%

1%

2%

#“
23%

Other

67
34%

73
37%

8

4%

3%

44
22%

Tulsa

126

40
31%

52
41%

3
3%

3
2%

28
22%

special election. State Question 820 would legalize recreational use of Marijuana for persons 21 and

over, and may be amended by the legislature. The Oklahoma tax commission will collect a 15% excise tax on recreational sales above applicable sales taxes. Surplus tax revenues will fund public school programs, the
general revenue fund, drug addiction treatment programs, courts, and local governments. The law will also require resentencing, reversing, modifying and expunging certain prior marijuana-related judgements and
sentences unless the state proves an unreasonable risk to a person. If that special election were held today, how would you vote on the measure?

Sample Size

Yes, for the proposal
Count

Column %

No, against the proposal
Count

Column %

Would not vote
Count

Column %

Don't know/unsure
Count

Column %

501

243

49%

38%

4
1%

63
13%

278

84
30%

152

55%

1%

38
14%

174

126
72%

23

13%

1%

25
14%

49

33

68%

32%

0%

0%

271

124
46%

105

39%

1%

4
15%

230

120
52%

86

37%

0%

24
10%

29

21

3%

27%

0
0%

0
0%

58 73 88 115 139 170
34 35 37 48 68 69
59% 49% 42% 42% 49% %
16 31 43 4 49 69
28% 43% 49% 38% 35% 41%
2 1 1 1 0 0
3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
6 6 7 23 22 31
10% 8% 8% 20% 16% 18%

Page 13 of 13

101

52

51%

34%

1%

13%

151

74
49%

62
41%

3
2%

12
8%

79

47
60%

25
31%

0
0%

9%

21

9
43%

12
57%

0
0%

0%

385

199
52%

130
34%

2
1%

53
14%

1

0
0%

0
0%

0

0
0%

0
100%

0
0%

0%

39

18
45%

20
50%

0
0%

2
4%

3
59%

2
41%

0
0%

0%

49

13
27%

25
51%

2
3%

9
19%

177

53%

57

32%

1%

24
14%

198

87
44%

82

2%

1%

27
14%

126

62
49%

52

41%

1%

12
10%



